U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 05-04-2000 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK RF IEET 101345643 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or cop(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type New Assignment License (Non-Recordation) **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Security Resubmission Agreement **Effective Date Document ID#** Merger Month Day Year Change of Name **Correction of PTO Error** Other Reel# Frame# Other **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame# **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date Month Day Year** Hitachi Computer Products, Inc. Name Formerly Association **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership Corporation Other Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Receiving Party** Kabushiki Kaisha Hitachi Seisakusho Name Hitachi, Ltd DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 6 Kanda Surugadai, 4-chome Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 101-8010 Chiyoda-ku, JAPAN Tokyo Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country City If document to be recorded is an assigment and the **Limited Partnership General Partnership** receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, Individual an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Association Corporation (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other Japan Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 5/04/2000 BCORTES 00000142 75304037 40.00 BP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT REQUEST TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0280

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
-	sentative Name and Address Beth M. Goldman	Enter for the first R	Receiving Party Only					
Address (line 1)	HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE							
Address (line 2)	525 University Avenue							
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, California 94301							
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent	Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number	(415) 772-6881					
Name	Beth M. Goldman							
Address (line 1)	HELLER EHRMAN WHITE	& McAULIFFE						
Address (line 2)	525 University Avenue							
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, California 94301							
Address (line 4)								
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached # 1 conveyance document including any attachments							
Trademark Ani	olication Number(s) or Registra		Mark if additional numbers attached					
	lemark Application Number or the Regist							
	k Application Number(s)	<u>., </u>	on Number(s)					
75/304,037	T	2,206,695						
Number of Proj	perties Enter the total number	of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount		ies Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.	00					
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-1645 (Ref. No.: 25283-0001) Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No								
	Aut	norization to charge additional rees.	162 🖂 140 🗀					
copy of th	st of my knowledge and belief, the form original document. Charges to de	pregoing information is true and corr	rect and any attached copy is a true cated herein.					
ветн м. С		Signature	Date Signed					
Name of Per	rson Signing	Diginear						

FORM PTO-1618A		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			partment of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027					and Trademark Office RADEMARK	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveyin			Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name				Month	Day 1 cai	
Formerly						
Individual	General Partner	ship Limited F	artnership	Corporation	Association	
Other Citizenship/St	ate of Incorporation/O	rganization	4			
Receiving Party Enter Additional R	ecciving Party		Mark if additional nar	mes of conveying parties	attached	
Name	•					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 3)						
Individual	City General Partner	ship Limited P	State/Country Partnership	receiving party is not	Zip Code orded is an assigment and the domiciled in the United States,	
Corporation Association Other				an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
<u> </u>	ate of Incorporation/O	rganization		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Trademark Ap	plication Number	(s) or Registration	Numbers(s)		litional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trade	mark Application Numbe	r or the Registration Num	iber (DO NOT ENTE	R BOTH numbers for	r the same property).	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
				l	1	
	1	l J				

369826 v01.SF (7XCY01!.DOC) () 03/27/00 3:47 PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark ("Assignment") is made by HITACHI COMPUTER PRODUCTS (AMERICA), INC. ("HICAM"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1800 E. Imhoff, P.O. Box 1203, Norman, Oklahoma 73070, in favor of HITACHI, LTD., a Japanese Corporation, having its principal place of business at 6 Kanda Surugada: 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 101-8010 Japan.

WHEREAS, HICAM is the owner of the following trademark, and the registration therefor, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("the Trademark"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App.Ser.No.	Filing Date
TPBROKER	2206695	12/01/1998	75-304037	6/05/1997

WHEREAS, HICAM desires to assign, and HITACHI, LTD. desires to receive, the Trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HICAM does hereby assign to HITACHI, LTD. all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

Executed this anth day of March 2000.

RECORDED: 04/14/2000

HITACHI COMPUTER PRODUCTS (AMERICA), INC.

By: Land: 1 Tesamo

Name: KAZIJAKI MASAMOTO

Title: Senior UP & Gonard Hanger

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0283